Table of Contents

INTRODUGCTION. ... e e 3
SUNY ESF GRADUATING STUDENT SURVEY: SUMMARY REPORT FOR 2010....................... 6
OVETAIL RESPOMSES. ... vttt et ettt ettt e e ettt et e e e et ettt e e et e et et e e e e et et e e e e e e e e ne e ane 6
Employment InfOrmation. ............oouitin it e e 7
Continuing Education INfOrmation. .............oitiiini et et 10
Participating In University PrOgrams. ... ... .o.oieiiritititii e e et e e e et e e e e e 10
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY ..o, 11
OVEIall RESPOMSES. ..o ettt e e e e e 11
Employment Information. ... ... e 11
Continuing Education INfOrmation. ... ... ..ottt e et 12
Participating in University PrOgrams. .........c.ouiiiititiiit i ettt e er e eaaeens 13
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL & FOREST BIOLOGY ..ot 14
OVEIall RESPOMSES. . ... e ettt e e e e e 14
Employment Information. ... ... ..o 14
Continuing Education INfOrmation. ...........o.otiiititiii e e e e e e e e e 17
Participating in University PrOgrams. ... .......o.iiuiiiitit e ettt e e aae e 18
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING...............cooooiviiiiini 19
L@ L T T 4T 19
Employment Information. ......... ..o 19
Continuing Education INformation......... ... i e 21
Participating in University PrOgrams. .........c.o.iiuiiiiit ittt et te e e ae e 22

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE.........ccioiiiiiiiiiiee e, 23

OVEIAll RESPOMSES. . ..t e ettt et et e ettt ettt e 23
Employment InfOrmation. ......... ..o 23
Continuing Education INformation. . ... .. ..o i e e 25
Participating in University Programs. ... .. ..o i e 26
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES. ..o 27
OVETALL RESPOIISES. ...ttt e ettt e et 27
EMPIoYMENt INfOrmation. ..........uee it et e e et e 27
Continuing Education Information..............o i 28
Participating in University Programs. ....... ..o it 29
DEPARTMENT OF FOREST & NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT...........cooiiiiiiiiin 30
(0 ]| B T oo 1 L TSR 30
Employment Information. .........oueiioi e e e e et e e ae e 31
Continuing Education Information. ...... ... ..o 33
Participating in UNiVersity PrOgrams. ... ... ..c.ouiuiuiuiii e e 34
DEPARTMENT OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE. ... 35
(0 ]| B T oo 1 L T U 35
Employment Information. .........o.iiiii ittt e e 35
Continuing EAUCAtioN INFOrmMation. .. ... ...c.oviuieitit et e e e e e e 37
Participating in UniverSity PrOZIamS. . ... ...iutitt ittt et e e et e e et e e e nteeeaeeans 37
DEPARTMENT OF PAPER and BIOPROCESS ENGINEERING.............ccoooiiiiiiiiic e 38
L@ 3 2] 2Ty oo 0 T 38
Employment InfOrmation. .. ... ... ..o e s 38
Continuing Education INfOrmation. ...........o.iiuiiitit ettt et e eee e ee e e 39

Participating in University Programs. ... .. ..o e 40



DEPARTMENT OF SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT & ENGINEERING......... 41

OVEIAIl RESPOMSES. ... ettt ettt ettt et e et ettt et et e et ettt et e e et et e e e e e n e ns 41
Employment Information. ............ooiuiiii e e e 41
Continuing Education INformation. .............oiuiiiiiti e e e e e e 43
Participating in University PrOZrams. ...........ouiiiniiii i et ee et et eee e e neeanens 43
FULL TIME AND PART TIME EMPLOYERS WITHIN STUDENT FIELD OF STUDY................... 44
EMPLOYMENT GEOGRAPHIC SUMMARY ..o 45
OVEIAll SUIMMATY . ...ttt ettt et e e et e et et e et et et e ettt e e et et e et e e e e e e e e e e eenen e 45
CNY EMPIOYMENT SUMIMATY. ...\ttt ittt ettt et ettt et et et et et et e et et e et ea e s e e enensneens 45
CONTINUING EDUCATION GEOGRPAHIC SUMMARY ...t 46
APPENDIX 1: SUMMARY TABLES. ... .. o 47
Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total........ ... e 47
Department of Chemistry Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total..................oooiiiiiiii, 48
Department of Environmental and Forest Biology Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total................... 49
Department of Environmental Resources Engineering Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total............. 50
Department of Environmental Science Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total................................ 51
Department of Environmental Studies Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total................................. 52
Department of Forest & Natural Resources Management, Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total......... 53
Department of Landscape Architecture Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total............................... 54
Department of Paper & Bioprocess Engineering Undergraduate, Graduate, and Overall Total..................... 55

Department of Sustainable Construction Management & Engineering Undergraduate, Graduate,
ANA OVEIall TOMAL. .. ..o e e e e e 56



State University of New York
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OFFICE OF CAREER SERVICES

INTRODUCTION

The Office of Career Services is pleased to present the results of the Class of 2010 Graduating
Student Survey. The following data are representative of the post-graduation activities of degree
recipients from December 2009, May 2010 and August 2010. This report is based on the responses
from 321 out of 392 ESF degree recipients, representing an overall response rate of 81.9 percent. At
the associate degree level, there were 24 respondents out of 29 total degree recipients, representing an
82.8 percent response rate. At the undergraduate degree level, there were 236 respondents out of 285
total degree recipients, representing an 82.8 percent response rate. At the graduate degree level, there
were 61 respondents out of 78 total degree recipients, representing a 78.2 percent response rate.

The 2010 Graduating Student Survey was administered in the following ways. As a part of December
2009 graduation, the survey was highlighted in the newsletter to all graduates and a presentation was
made to all attendees of the annual rehearsal. Information was also included in communications to
May 2010 graduates and a table was staffed having each student complete the survey before picking-
up their cap and gown. The above identified strategies proved valuable in obtaining accurate contact
information for follow-up with the following additional strategies. The survey was e-mailed to
graduates in July of 2010, with a reminder e-mail sent in late November. In addition, a hard copy of
the survey was mailed to non responders in late November and a reminder post card and e-mail were
sent in late December. Phone calls were made in the middle of February 2011 to those graduates from
whom there had not yet been a response. Finally, a request was sent to all faculty and staff via the
campus new listserv for their assistance in helping to identify the post-graduation activities of any
remaining non responders.

On behalf of the college, a special thank you is extended to the Class of 2010 for their assistance and
contributions to this report.

Below are summary highlights from the data collected, please note that these statistics are
representative of the 321 respondents. To add greater transparency to the summary highlights and the
post-graduation activity of the graduates, individual components of these data are categorized for
your reference.

e The overall number of associate, undergraduate and graduate degree recipients, who are
employed and attending graduate school is 75.7 percent.
= Associate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 4

e Employed Part-Time: 3

e  Continuing Education: 15
= Undergraduate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 109

e Employed Part-Time: 32

e  Continuing Education: 31
= Graduate Degree

e Employed Full-Time: 39

e Employed Part-Time: 4

e  Continuing Education: 6




47. 4 percent of associate, undergraduate and graduate degree recipients reported being

employed full-time.

For the Class of 2010, 15.9 percent reported that they are continuing their studies full-time.

71.3 percent of those employed full-time indicated that their position was related to their ESF

major.

The average salary for SUNY-ESF undergraduates in 2010 was $38,521.

77.2 percent of employed undergraduates reported that they found their position within three

months after graduation.

58 percent of undergraduate respondents indicated that they participated in a student club or

organization during their time at ESF.

74.1 percent of graduate students indicated that they participated in research projects with

faculty while at ESF.

The most effective method by which graduates find employment is through networking.
50.4 percent of all respondents reported that they obtained their position through personal
contacts and networking or by applying directly to the organization.

The following list represents the employers of the Class of 2010:

A.G. Tomassey Nursery

A.LS., Inc/NOAA

Adirondack Mountain Club

AES Northeast PLLC

Ahlstrom

Ambient Environmental, Inc.

Anchor QEA

Appel Osbhorne Landscape Architecture
ARCADIS

Arch Chemicals

Atlantic States Legal Foundation
Barton & Loguidice, P.C.

BioDiversity Research Assistant
Bloomberg Million Tree Initiative
Brookford Farm

Cary Institute of Ecosystem Studies
Churchill Environmental Inc.

City of Rochester

Claws in Paws

Colorado State University

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Madison County
Cornell Cooperative Extension of Suffolk County
Cornell University

DEC

Fairfax County Government

Galson Laboratories

Garcia and Associates

Georgia Sea Turtle Center

GL&V USA

Gomez & Sullivan

Granite Construction Inc.

Grasshopper Gardens Inc.

GSRC

HDR DTA

Hobart & William Smith Colleges

ICF International

International Wolf Center

J&J Snackfoods

J.W. Jones Ecological Center

James Flanagan Associates

James River Grounds Management
Landscape Details

Marine Science Consortium

MD Department of Natural Resources
Meadowsend Timberlands Ltd

Medina & Wildwood Lake KOA

Microbac NY

Missouri State University

Morris Associates, PLLC

National Park Service - Department of the Interior
National Science Foundation

Nature Conservancy- Americorps

New York Air National Guard

Normandeau Associates Environmental Consultants
NRCS Natural Resource Conservation Service

NY Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation

NY Public Interest Research Group Fund
NYS Soil and Water Conservation
O'Brien and Gere

Ocean Conservancy



OrthoClinical Diagnostics

Osmost Utilities Services Inc.
Panthera

Pavarani Construction

Peace Crops

Picatinny Arsenal

Quebec University at Montreal
Rich and Gardner

Rocktime

SCA: Catskill Center for Conservation & Development
Shaw Environmental

SRC Inc.

Stearns & Wheler, GHD

SUNY ESF

SUNY Upstate Medical University
Texas Tech University

Teyma USA

The Chazen Companies

The Landscape EIf

The Wild Center

Town of DeWitt

Triumvirate Environmental

Turner Construction Company

United States Forest Service - Lake Tahoe Basin Mgmt
United States Geological Survey
University of Minnesota

Upstate Freshwater Institute

US Army

US Army Corps of Engineers

US Fish and Wildlife Service

USDA Forest Service

USGS

Utica College

Vandermark Chemical Inc.

VCA

Virginia Tech

Watershed Agricultural Council

West Point Military Academy
Yellowstone Ecological Research Center
YMCA Camp Mason

57.6 percent of undergraduates and 68.9 percent of graduates who identified part time or full
time employment within their field of major found employment in New York State.

Within New York State 43.4 percent of undergraduates along with 60.0 percent of graduates

found employment in Central New York.

The following list represents the graduate schools currently being attended by the Class of 2010 :

Alfred State College of Technology
City College of New York (CUNY)
Ohio State University

Providence College

Stanford University

SUNY at Buffalo

SUNY Binghamton

SUNY Cortland

SUNY ESF

SUNY Upstate

Syracuse University

Texas Tech University

University of Massachusetts Amherst
University of Miami

University of Michigan

University of Pennsylvania
University of Wisconsin- Madison
Virginia Polytechnic Institute

The remainder of this report provides summary data for the entire class of 2010, specific faculty
department data and a geographic summary of employment. Upon request, a full report as well as the
2009 report is available in hard copy. Please feel free to contact me directly with your questions and
comments.

Sincerely,
Johw Turbeville

John E. Turbeville
Career Development Officer



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010

This report is based on 321 responses from December 2009, May 2010 and August 2010 degree recipients.

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total % of Respondents
BS Degree 261 213 81.6% 66.4%
BLA Degree 24 23 95.8% 7.2%
MS Degree 36 29 80.6% 9.0%
MLA Degree 8 7 87.5% 2.2%
MPS Degree 21 15 71.4% 4.7%
PhD Degree 12 10 83.3% 3.1%
MF Degree 1 0 0.0% 0.0%
AAS Degree 29 24 82.8% 7.5%
Total 392 321 81.9% 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total % of Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 285 236 82.8% 73.5%
Female 106 84 79.2% 26.2%
Male 179 152 84.9% 47.4%
Graduate Degrees 78 61 78.2% 19.0%
Female 47 37 78.7% 11.5%
Male 31 24 77.4% 7.5%
AAS Degrees 29 24 82.8% 7.5%
Female 2 2 100.0% 0.6%
Male 27 22 81.5% 6.9%
Total 392 321 81.9% 100%




Employment Information
AAS Degrees
AAS Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 4 44.4%
Employed/Part-Time 3 33.3%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 2 22.2%
Not Seeking Employment 0 0.0%

Total 9 100%

When Position was Obtained (AAS)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 0 0.0%
0-3 months after graduation 1 50.0%
3-6 months after graduation 1 50.0%
6+ months after graduation 0 0.0%

Total 2 100%

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (AAS)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

On-campus recruiting 0 0.0%
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 0 0.0%
Personal contact/networking 1 50.0%
ESF Career Services referral 0 0.0%
Department/faculty referral 0 0.0%
Internet listing 1 50.0%
Applied directly to the organization 0 0.0%
Internship/previous position 0 0.0%
Through ESF online postings 0 0.0%
Classified advertising/Newspaper 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

Total 2 100%

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Position Related to Major (AAS)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 1 33.3%
No - Full-Time Position 0 0.0%
Yes - Part-Time Position 0 0.0%
No - Part-Time Position 2 66.7%

Total 3 100%

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question




Undergraduate Degrees (BS & BLA)

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 109 53.2%
Employed/Part-Time 32 15.6%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 61 29.8%
Not Seeking Employment 3 1.5%
Total 205 100%
When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Before graduation 46 45.5%
0-3 months after graduation 32 31.7%
3-6 months after graduation 17 16.8%
6+ months after graduation 6 5.9%
Total 101 100%

* out of 141 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 101 answered this question

Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

On-campus recruiting 1 1.0%
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 4 4.1%
Personal contact/networking 40 40.8%
Employment Agency 0 0.0%
Department/faculty referral 6 6.1%
Internet listing 9 9.2%
Applied directly to the organization 14 14.3%
Internship/previous position 17 17.3%
Through ESF online postings 1 1.0%
Classified advertising/Newspaper 1 1.0%
ESF Career Services Referral 0 0.0%
Other 5 5.1%

Total 98 100%

* out of 141 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 98 answered this question

Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 80 69.0%
No - Full-Time Position 12 10.3%
Yes - Part-Time Position 14 12.1%
No - Part-Time Position 10 8.6%

Total 116 100%

* out of 141 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 116 answered this question




Graduate Degrees (MLA, MFE, MPS, MS, PhD)

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 39 70.9%
Employed/Part-Time 4 7.3%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 12 21.8%
Not Seeking Employment 0 0.0%

Total 55 100%

When Position was Obtained (Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 18 58.1%
0-3 months after graduation 4 12.9%
3-6 months after graduation 5 16.1%
6+ months after graduation 4 12.9%

Total 31 100%

* out of 43 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 31 answered this question

Position Obtained Through
(Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

On-campus recruiting 2 6.5%
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 1 3.2%
Personal contact/networking 8 25.8%
ESF Career Services referral 0 0.0%
Department/faculty referral 0 0.0%
Internet listing 9 29.0%
Applied directly to the organization 3 9.7%
Internship/previous position 5 16.1%
Through ESF online postings 0 0.0%
Classified advertising/Newspaper 1 3.2%
Other 2 6.5%

Total 31 100%

* out of 43 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 31 answered this question

Position Related to Major
(Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 26 83.9%
No - Full-Time Position 1 3.2%
Yes - Part-Time Position 4 12.9%
No - Part-Time Position 0 0.0%

Total 31 100%

* out of 43 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 31 answered this question




Continuing Education Information

AAS Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

School/Full-Time 15 93.8%
Graduate School/In Future 1 6.3%
Total 16 100%

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time 31 34.8%
Graduate School/In Future 58 65.2%
Total 89 100%
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 5 50.0%
Graduate School/Part-Time 1 10.0%
Graduate School/In Future 4 40.0%
Total 10 100%
Participation in University Programs
AAS Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Community Service 1 33.3%
Other 2 66.7%
Total 3 100%

* 3 respondents answered this question

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Internship (for credit) 64 35.6%
Internship (not for credit) 31 17.2%
Community Service 80 44.4%
Study Abroad 26 14.4%
Student Club/Organization 94 52.2%
Research projects with faculty 66 36.7%
Other 22 12.2%
* 162 respondents answered this question.

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Internship (for credit) 4 12.1%
Internship (not for credit) 0 0.0%
Community Service 4 12.1%
Study Abroad 1 3.0%
Student Club/Organization 5 15.2%
Research projects with faculty 23 69.7%
Other 5 15.2%

* 31 respondents answered this question
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Chemistry

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 7 5 71.4% 83.3%
PhD Degree 1 1 100.0% 16.7%
Total 8 6 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 7 5 71.4% 83.3%
Female 2 2 100.0% 33.3%
Male 5 3 60.0% 50.0%
Graduate Degrees 1 1 100.0% 16.7%
Female 0 0
Male 1 1 100.0% 16.7%
Total 8 6 100%

Employment Information

Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 3 75.0%

Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 1 25.0%
Total 4 100%

Position Related to Major

(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 2 66.7%

No - Full-Time Position 1 33.3%
Total 3 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Before graduation 3 100.0%
Total 3 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Position Obtained Through

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents

Personal contact/networking 1 33.3%

Applied directly to the organization 2 66.7%
Total 3 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question
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Graduate Deqgrees

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Before graduation 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Internet listing 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 1 respondent, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Employer Details

No salary responses were given for chemistry undergraduates. One salary response for chemistry
advance degree graduate was $54,500. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2010 graduates
and the job title, if given.

Organization Title City State
SUNY ESF Willow Project Worker Syracuse NY
Hobart & William Smith Colleges Assistant Professor of Chemistry | Geneva NY
Galson Laboratories Lab Analyst East Syracuse NY
Vandermark Chemical Inc. Quality control lab technician Rockport NY

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 chemistry graduates are currently attending and the
degrees and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
‘ SUNY ESF ‘ ‘ Syracuse ‘ NY

12



Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondentst

Internship (not for credit) 2 50.0%

Community Service 1 25.0%

Student Club/Organization 3 75.0%

Research projects with faculty 4 100.0%

Other 1 25.0%

* 4 respondents answered this question

Tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst

Research projects with faculty 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

*1 respondent answered this question

fTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

13



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010

Department of Environmental & Forest Biology
Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 122 99 81.1% 81.1%
MPS 8 7 87.5% 5.7%
MS Degree 13 12 92.3% 9.8%
PhD Degree 4 4 100.0% 3.3%
Total 147 122 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 122 99 81.1% 81.1%
Female 65 52 80.0% 42.6%
Male 57 47 82.5% 38.5%
Graduate Degrees 25 23 92.0% 18.9%
Female 19 18 94.7% 14.8%
Male 6 5 83.3% 4.1%
Total 147 122 100%
Total Degree Total Employed Employed Not Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT P/IT Employed Education
Aquatics & Fisheries 10 10 5 2 2 1
Biotechnology 12 10 4 2 0 4
Conservation Biology 26 22 11 4 7 0
Environmental Biology 36 28 10 2 10 7
Forest Health 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dual Major 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natural History & Interp 6 4 2 0 2 0
Wildlife Science 31 25 8 7 8 2

Employment Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 40 47.1%
Employed/Part-Time 17 20.0%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 26 30.6%
Not Employed-Not Still Seeking Employment 2 2.4%

Total 85 100%
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Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 34 68.0%
No - Full-Time Position 4 8.0%
Yes - Part -Time Position 8 16.0%
No - Part-Time Position 4 8.0%
Total 50 100%
When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Before graduation 17 39.5%
0-3 months after graduation 14 32.6%
3-6 months after graduation 9 20.9%
6+ months after graduation 3 7.0%
Total 43 100%

* out of 57 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 43 answered this question

Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Department/Faculty Referral 1 2.4%
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 1 2.4%
Personal contact/networking 16 39.0%
Internet listing 6 14.6%
Applied directly to the organization 7 17.1%
Internship/previous position 7 17.1%
Through ESF online postings 1 2.4%
Other 2 4.9%

Total 41 100%

*out of 57 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 41 answered this question

Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 14 73.7%

Employed/Part-Time 2 10.5%

Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 3 15.8%
Total 19 100%

Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 11 84.6%

Yes - Part-Time Position 2 15.4%
Total 13 100%
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When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 8 57.1%
0-3 months after graduation 1 7.1%
3-6 months after graduation 2 14.3%
6+ months after graduation 3 21.4%

Total 14 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 14 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

On Campus Recruiting 1 7.7%
Personal contact/networking 3 23.1%
Internet listing 5 38.5%
Applied directly to the organization 2 15.4%
Internship/previous position 1 7.7%
Other 1 7.7%

Total 13 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 13 answered this question

Employer Details

Out of nineteen salary responses, the average salary for EFB undergraduates was $26,789 with ranges

from $7,000 to $50,000. Out of nine salary responses, the average salary for EFB advanced degree
students was $37,889, with ranges from $11,000 to $60,000. Below is a list of employers that hired

the 2010 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization Title City State
A.L.S., Inc./NOAA At Seas Fisheries Monitor New Bedford MA
Adirondack Mountain Club Summit Steward Lake Placid NY
Anchor QEA Environmental Scientist Syracuse NY
Arch Chemicals QC Lab Technician Rochester NY
BioDiversity Research Assistant Vet Tech Buras LA
Cary Institute of Ecosystem Studies Project Assistant Millbrook NY
Claws in Paws Zookeeper Hamlin NY
Colorado State University Wetland Technician CO
Cornell Molecular Diagnostics Technician Ithaca NY
Cornell Cooperative Extension of Suffolk

County Environmental Program Director Riverhead NY
Cornell University Post Doctoral Research Geneva NY
DEC DEC Intern Bath NY
DEC DEC Creel Agent Cortland NY
Missouri State University Research Assistant Springfield MO
Fish Processing Boat Observer AK
Garcia and Associates Biological Field Technician Auburn CA

16



Georgia Sea Turtle Center Education Member Jekyll Island GA
Gomez & Sullivan Henniker NH
GSRC Ecologist Baton Rouge LA
International Wolf Center Education Intern Ely MN
J&J Snackfoods Lab Technician Moosic PA
J.W. Jones Ecological Center Wildlife Technician GA
Marine Science Consortium Program Manager Wallops Island VA
Marine Science Consortium Marine Science Educator VA
MD Department of Natural Resources Natural Resources Biologist | Annapolis MD
Medina & Wildwood Lake KOA Medina NY
National Science Foundation NSF International Research Fellow Arlington VA
Nature Conservancy- Americorps Americorps Stewardship Assistant Asheville NC

Normandeau Associates Environmental
Consultants

Fisheries Field Technician

West Haverstraw | NY

OrthoClinical Diagnostics Rochester NY
Panthera Research and Media Specialist New York NY
SCA/Americorps: Catskill center for

conservation and development Catskill Invasive Species Assistant Arkville NY
Shaw Environmental Field Scientist Baltimore MD
SRC Inc. Molecular genetics research scientist | Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Research Assistant Syracuse NY
SUNY Upstate Medical University Research Assistant Syracuse NY
Texas Tech University Lead Telemetry Assistant Millbrook NY
The Wild Center Interpretive Naturalist Tupper Lake NY
Triumvirate Environmental Chemist Astoria NY
United States Forest Service — South Lake

Lake Tahoe Basin Management Ecologist Tahoe CA
United States Geological Survey Biological Field Technician Henderson NV
University of Minnesota Research Associate Minneapolis MN
US Fish and Wildlife Service Wildlife Monitoring Intern Manns Harbor NC
USGS Fisheries Technician Oswego NY
Utica College Assistant Professor Utica NY
VCA Vet Assistant Staten Island NY
Virginia Tech Research Technician Blacksburg VA
YMCA Camp Mason Senior Naturalist Hardwick NY

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time

14

100.0%

Total 14

100%

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time

4

100.0%

Total 4

100%
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Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 EFB graduates are currently attending and the degrees and

programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
Ohio State University MS in Plant Pathology Columbus OH
MAT Program Teaching

SUNY Cortland and Secondary Education in Biology Cortland NY
SUNY Cortland M.AT. Cortland NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Conservation Biology Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF MS Plant Science Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Master in Landscape Architecture Syracuse NY
SUNY Upstate Masters Syracuse NY
Syracuse University Masters Syracuse NY
Syracuse University Science Education Syracuse NY
Texas Tech University Masters in Biology Lubbock TX
University of Massachusetts Amherst Masters LA Ambherst MA
University of Miami PhD Coral Gables | FL
University of Michigan Ann Arbor MI
University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia | PA
University of Wisconsin- Madison PhD Forestry and Wildlife Madison Wi

Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents+

Internship (for credit) 38 41.3%
Internship (not for credit) 14 15.2%
Community Service 35 38.0%
Study Abroad 11 12.0%
Student Club/Organization 47 51.1%
Research projects with faculty 48 52.2%
Other 14 15.2%

* 92 respondents answered this question

fTnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondentst

Internship (for credit) 2 12.5%
Internship (not for credit) 0 0.0%
Community Service 2 12.5%
Study Abroad 1 6.3%
Student Club 3 18.8%
Research 10 62.5%
Other 4 25.0%

* 16 respondents answered this question

‘Ftnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Environmental Resources Engineering

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 25 21 84.0% 72.4%
MPS 3 2 66.7% 6.9%
MS Degree 7 5 71.4% 17.2%
PhD Degree 1 1 100.0% 3.4%
Total 36 29 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 25 21 84.0% 72.4%
Female 4 3 75.0% 10.3%
Male 21 18 85.7% 62.1%
Graduate Degrees 11 8 72.7% 27.6%
Female 5 3 60.0% 10.3%
Male 6 5 83.3% 17.2%
Total 36 29 100%

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 14 77.8%
Employed/Part-Time 2 11.1%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 2 11.1%
Total 18 100%

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 12 85.7%
No - Full-Time Position 1 7.1%
No - Part-Time Position 1 7.1%
Total 14 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 14 answered this question

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 6 46.2%
0-3 months after graduation 4 30.8%
3-6 months after graduation 2 15.4%
6+ months after graduation 1 7.7%

Total 13 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 13 answered this question
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Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Career Fair ((ESF, SU, etc.) 1 7.7%
Department/Faculty Referral 2 15.4%
Personal contact/networking 5 38.5%
Internet listing 1 7.7%
Applied directly to the organization 2 15.4%
Internship/previous position 2 15.4%

Total 13 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 13 answered this question

Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 5 62.5%
Not Employed-Still Seeking 3 37.5%
Total 8 100%
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 3 100.0%
Total 3 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 1 33.3%
0-3 months after graduation 1 33.3%
3-6 months after graduation 1 33.3%

Total 3 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Personal contact/networking 1 33.3%
Internship/previous position 1 33.3%
On Campus Recruiting 1 33.3%

Total 3 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question
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Employer Details

Out of twelve salary responses, the average salary for ERE undergraduates was $45,640, with ranges

from $30,000 to $81,178. Out of two salary responses, the average salary for ERE advanced degree

graduates was $62,500, with ranges from $55,000 to $70,000. Below is a list of employers that hired
the 2010 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization Title City State
AES Northeast PLLC Engineer in training Plattsburg NY
Anchor QEA Engineer Mission Viejo CA
Anchor QEA Environmental Analyst Cambridge MA
ARCADIS Environmental Engineer Syracuse NY
Churchill Environmental Inc. Project Monitor/Project Designer Syracuse NY
Granite Construction Inc. Quality Control Engineer | New York NY
Morris Associates, PLLC Project Engineer Hudson NY
New York Air National Guard Environmental Engineer Syracuse NY
O'Brien and Gere Entry Level Staff Engineer Rochester NY
O'Brien and Gere Staff Engineer Syracuse NY
O'Brien and Gere Air Quality Monitoring Technician | Syracuse NY
Picatinny Arsenal Environmental Engineering Intern NJ
Stearns & Wheler, GHD Engineer | Cazenovia NY
US Army Officer, United States Army White Sands Missile Range NM

Continuing Education Information
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 3 100.0%
Total 3 100%

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 ERFEG graduates are currently attending and the degrees
and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
City College of New York (CUNY) ME Civil Engineering New York NY
Stanford University MS Civil Engineering Stanford CA
Virginia Polytechnic Institute Biological Systems Engineering Blacksburg VA
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Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (not for credit) 5 35.7%
Community Service 9 64.3%
Student Club/Organization 12 85.7%
Research projects with faculty 5 35.7%
Other 4 28.6%

* 14 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Community Service 1 25.0%
Student Club/Organization 1 25.0%
Research projects with faculty 4 100.0%

*4 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions




SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Environmental Science

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 33 26 78.8% 83.9%
MPS 2 1 50.0% 3.2%
MS Degree 3 100.0% 9.7%
PhD Degree 3 1 33.3% 3.2%
Total 41 31 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 33 26 78.8% 83.9%
Female 20 14 70.0% 45.2%
Male 13 12 92.3% 38.7%
Graduate Degrees 8 5 62.5% 16.1%
Female 5 3 60.0% 9.7%
Male 3 2 66.7% 6.5%
Total 41 31 100%

Employment Information

Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 9 40.9%
Employed/Part-Time 6 27.3%
Not Employed/Still Seeking 7 31.8%

Total 22 100%

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 7 50.0%
No - Full-Time Position 1 7.1%
Yes - Part-Time Position 3 21.4%
No - Part-Time Position 3 21.4%

Total 14 100%

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 14 answered this question
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When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 7 58.3%
0-3 months after graduation 2 16.7%
3-6 months after graduation 2 16.7%
6+ months after graduation 1 8.3%

Total 12 100%

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 12 answered this question

Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Department/Faculty Referral 1 7.7%
Internet listing 1 7.7%
Internship/previous position 1 7.7%
Personal contact/networking 9 69.2%
Other 1 7.7%
Total 13 100%

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 13 answered this question

Graduate Deqgrees

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 3 75.0%
Not Employed/ Still Seeking 1 25.0%
Total 4 100%

Position Related to Major (Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position

3

100.0%

Total

3

100.%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 2 66.7%
0-3 months after graduation 1 33.3%
Total 3 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Applied directly to the organization 1 33.3%
Personal contact/networking 2 66.7%
Total 3 100%

* out of 3 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question
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Employer Details

Out of seven salary responses, the average salary for Environmental Science undergraduates was
$39,100, with ranges from $12,000 to $65,000. Out of two salary responses, the average salary for
Environmental Science advanced degree graduates was $52,000 with ranges from $50,000 to
$54,000. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2010 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization Title City State
Barton & Loguidice, P.C. Environmental Scientist 111 Liverpool NY
Brookford Farm Assistant Grower Rollinsford NH
HDR DTA Environmental Consultant Syracuse NY
ICF International Energy Efficiency Field Inspector Columbia MD
James Flanagan Associates Technical Administrator San Francisco CA
MD DNR SCA Intern Swanton MD
National Park Service - Department of the Interior | Park Ranger New York NY
NRCS Natural Resource Conservation Service Soil Conservationist Cobleskill NY
NY Public Interest Research Group Fund Canvass Director Syracuse NY
Ocean Conservancy Member Service Coordinator Washington DC
Osmost Utilities Services Inc. GIS Field Technician Oklahoma City OK
Town of DeWitt Naturalist East Syracuse NY
Upstate Freshwater Institute Research Scientist Syracuse NY

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 4 100.0%
Total 4 100%
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Part-Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 Environmental Science graduates are currently attending
and the degrees and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
Providence College Providence RI
SUNY Binghamton Grad School Binghamton NY
SUNY at Buffalo Law Buffalo NY
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Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 10 47.6%
Internship (not for credit) 3 14.3%
Community Service 18 85.7%
Study Abroad 5 23.8%
Student Club/Organization 13 61.9%
Research projects with faculty 7 33.3%
Other 2 9.5%

* 21 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Student Clubs/Organizations 1 50.0%
Research projects with faculty 2 100.0%

* 2 respondents answered this question

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Environmental Studies

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 11 11 100.0% 91.7%
MPS Degree 2 1 50.0% 8.3%
MS Degree 1 0 0.0% 0.0%
Total 14 12 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 11 11 100.0% 91.7%
Female 3 100.0% 25.0%
Male 8 100.0% 66.7%
Graduate Degrees 3 33.3% 8.3%
Male 3 33.3% 8.3%
Total 14 12 100%
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed Not Continuing
Undergraduate Major  Recipients Respondents FIT P/T Employed  Education
EST Environmental
Policy, Planning and Law 11 11 1 1 6 3
Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 1 12.5%
Employed/Part-Time 1 12.5%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 5 62.5%
Not Employed-Not Seeking Employment 1 12.5%
Total 8 100%

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Yes - Full-Time Position 1 50.0%
No - Part-Time Position 1 50.0%
Total 2 100.%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question
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When Position was Obtained

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
0-3 months after graduation 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Other 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Graduate Deqgrees

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

No additional information/responses from Graduate Students

Employer Details

One salary response for Environmental Studies undergraduate was $23,000. No salary responses
were given for Environmental Studies advanced degree graduates. Below is a list of employers that
hired the 2010 graduates, and the job title, if given.

Organization Title City State
Cornell Cooperative Extension
of Madison County Development Assistant Morrisville NY

Continuing Education Information
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full-Time 3 100.0%
Total 3 100%

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 Environmental Studies graduates are currently attending
and the degrees and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
SUNY ESF GPES Syracuse NY
Syracuse University MS, CAS, PhD Syracuse NY
Syracuse University SU Law Syracuse NY
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Participation in University Programs
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 5 55.6%
Internship (not for credit) 3 33.3%
Community Service 5 55.6%
Student Club/Organization 5 55.6%
Research projects with faculty 2 22.2%
Other 1 11.1%

* 9 respondents answered this question

tnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010

Department of Forest & Natural Resources Management
Overall Responses

Respondents by Total Degree Total Respondents % % of
Degree Recipients Respondents of Total Respondents
AAS Degree 29 24 82.8% 39.3%
BS Degree 33 27 81.8% 44.3%
MF 1 0 0.0% 0.0%
MPS 5 3 60.0% 4.9%
MS Degree 6 5 83.3% 8.2%
PhD Degree 2 2 100.0% 3.3%
Total 76 61 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
AAS Degrees 29 24 82.8% 39.3%
Female 2 2 100.0% 3.3%
Male 27 22 81.5% 36.1%
Undergraduate
Degrees 33 27 81.8% 44.3%
Female 7 5 71.4% 8.2%
Male 26 22 84.6% 36.1%
Graduate Degrees 14 10 71.4% 16.4%
Female 7 4 57.1% 6.6%
Male 7 6 85.7% 9.8%
Total 76 61 100%
Total Not
Degree Total Employed Employed  gmpioyes  Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT PIT still/Seeking  Education
Forest Resources Mgmt 14 10 6 0 2 2
Forest Technology 271 18 2 2 2 12
Land Surveying Technology 8 6 2 1 0 3
Natural Resources Mgmt 13 12 5 2 3 2
NRM Recreation Resources
Mgmt 3 3 1 0 2 0
NRM Water Resources Mgt 3 2 1 0 1 0
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Employment Information
AAS Degrees
AAS Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 4 44.4%
Employed/Part-Time 3 33.3%
Not Employed/Still Seeking Employment 2 22.2%
Total 9 100%
Position Related to Major (AAS) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 1 33.3%
No - Part-Time Position 2 66.7%
Total 3 100.%

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (AAS )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

0-3 months after graduation 1 50.0%
3-6 months after graduation 1 50.0%
Total 2 100%
* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question
Position Obtained Through (AAS) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Personal contact/networking 1 50.0%
Internet listing 1 50.0%
Total 2 100%

* out of 7 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 13 56.5%
Employed/Part-Time 2 8.7%
Not Employed/Still Seeking Employment 8 34.8%
Total 23 100%
Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 6 60.0%
No - Full Time Position 3 30.0%
Yes - Part-Time Position 1 10.0%
Total 10 100%

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question
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When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 7 70.0%
0-3 months after graduation 2 20.0%
3-6 months after graduation 1 10.0%

Total 10 100%

* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question

Position Obtained Through

(Undergraduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Applied Directly 1 11.1%
Classified Ad/Newspaper 1 11.1%
Career Fair (ESF, SU, etc.) 2 22.2%
Personal contact/networking 1 11.1%
Internship/previous position 3 33.3%
Other 1 11.1%
Total 9 100%
* out of 15 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 9 answered this question
Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 8 80.0%
Not Employed/Still Seeking Employment 2 20.0%
Total 10 100%
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 6 100.0%
Total 6 100%

* out of 8 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 6 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation

5

100.0%

Total

5

100%

* out of 8 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 5 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Personnel Contact/Networking 2 33.3%
Career Fair 1 16.7%
Internet listing 2 33.3%
Internship/previous position 1 16.7%

Total 6 100%

* out of 8 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 6 answered this question
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Employer Details

Out of seven salary responses, the average salary for FNRM undergraduates was $27,143, with
ranges from $20,000 to $35,000. Out of four salary responses, the average salary for FNRM

advanced degree graduates was $44,750, with ranges from $40,000 to $55,000. Below is a list of

employers that hired the 2010 graduates, and the job titles, if given.

Organization Title City State
City of Rochester Senior Survey Technician Rochester NY
HDR/DTA Assistant Regulatory Specialist | Syracuse NY
Meadowsend Timberlands Ltd Forest Technician New London NH
Microbac NY Field Technician Cortland NY
NY Office of Parks, Recreation
and Historic Preservation NY State Park Supervisor Huntington NY
NYS DEC Forestry Technician West Almond NY
NY'S Soil and Water Conservation Grading Technician Ithaca NY
Peace Crops Peace Corp Volunteer Biauseuu Village Figi Islands
Quebec University at Montreal Postdoc Fellow Montreal Quebec, Canada
US Army Corps of Engineers Park Ranger Hesston PA
USDA Forest Service Geospatial Analyst Syracuse NY
Wood Products Utilization &
Watershed Agricultural Council Marketing Specialist Walton NY
Yellowstone Ecological Research Ctr | Ecological Statistician Bozeman MT

Continuing Education Information
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

AAS Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

School/Full-Time 15 100.0%
Total 15 100%

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time 4 100.0%
Total 4 100%

Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 FNRM graduates are currently attending and the degrees
and programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
Alfred State College of Technology Alfred NY
SUNY ESF Bachelors Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF BS Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Bachelors Syracuse NY
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SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Forest Resource Management Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF FRM Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF BS Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Bachelors Syracuse NY
MS Forest and Natural Resource
SUNY ESF Management Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF FNRM Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF MPS Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Ranger School Ranger School Syracuse NY
SUNY ESF Ranger School Associates Syracuse NY

Participation in University Programs

AAS Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Community Service 1 33.3%
Other 2 66.7%

*3 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 6 37.5%
Community Service 8 50.0%

Study Abroad 1 6.3%
Student Club/Organization 6 37.5%
Research projects with faculty 7 43.8%

Other 1 6.3%

* 16 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 1 25.0%
Research projects with faculty 3 75.0%

* 4 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions




SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Landscape Architecture

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BLA Degree 24 23 95.8% 76.7%
MLA Degree 8 7 87.5% 23.3%
MS Degree 2 0 0.0% 0.0%
Total 34 30 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 24 23 95.8% 76.7%
Female 4 4 100.0% 13.3%
Male 20 19 95.0% 63.3%
Graduate Degrees 10 7 70.0% 23.3%
Female 8 6 75.0% 20.0%
Male 2 1 50.0% 3.3%
Total 34 30 100%
Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 13 56.5%
Employed/Part-Time 3 13.0%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 7 30.4%
Total 23 100%
Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 9 75.0%
No - Full-Time Position 1 8.3%
Yes - Part-Time Position 1 8.3%
No - Part-Time Position 1 8.3%
Total 12 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 12 answered this question

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 4 40.0%
0-3 months after graduation 5 50.0%
6+ months after graduation 1 10.0%

Total 10 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 10 answered this question
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Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Personal contact/networking 2 25.0%
Applied directly to the organization 2 25.0%
Internship/previous position 3 37.5%
Internet listing 1 12.5%

Total 8 100%

* out of 16 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 8 answered this question

Graduate Degrees
Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 3 42.9%
Employed/Part-Time 2 28.6%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 2 28.6%
Total 7 100%
Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 2 50.0%
Yes - Part-Time Position 2 50.0%
Total 4 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

0-3 months after graduation 1 25.0%
3-6 months after graduation 2 50.0%
6+ months after graduation 1 25.0%
Total 4 100%
* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question
Position Obtained Through (Graduates ) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Classified Advertising/Newspaper 1 25.0%
Internet listing 1 25.0%
Internship/previous position 1 25.0%
Other 1 25.0%
Total 4 100%

* out of 5 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 4 answered this question
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Employer Details

Out of three salary responses, the average salary for Landscape Architect undergraduates was
$44,667 with ranges from $35,000 to $51,000. One salary response for Landscape Architect advance
degree graduate was $43,000. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2010 graduates, and the job
titles, if given.

Organization Title City State
A.G. Tomassey Nursery Planner Boston MA
Appel Osborne Landscape Architecture Designer Syracuse NY
Atlantic States Legal Foundation Landscape Designer Syracuse NY
Bloomberg Million Tree Initiative New York NY
Fairfax County Government Planner Fairfax County VA
Grasshopper Gardens Inc. Production Manager Ganesvoort NY
Landscape Firm Designer North Tonawanda NY
The Chazen Companies Landscape Designer Poughkeepsie NY
West Point Military Academy Landscape Designer West Point NY

Continuing Education Information
No responses were received for this question from undergraduate or graduate degree recipients.

Participation in University Programs

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (not for credit) 3 27.3%
Community Service 3 27.3%
Study Abroad 9 81.8%
Student Club/Organization 6 54.5%
Other 3 27.3%

* 11 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 1 25.0%
Community Service 1 25.0%
Research projects with faculty 3 75.0%
Other 1 25.0%

* 4 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Paper and Bioprocess Engineering

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 6 5 83.3% 55.6%
MS Degree 3 3 100.0% 33.3%
PhD Degree 1 1 100.0% 11.1%
Total 10 9 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 6 5 83.3% 55.6%
Female 1 1 100.0% 11.1%
Male 5 4 80.0% 44.4%
Graduate Degrees 4 4 100.0% 44.4%
Female 2 2 100.0% 22.2%
Male 2 2 100.0% 22.2%
Total 10 9 100%
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed Not Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT PIT Employed  Education
Paper Engineering 6 5 3 1 0 1
Total
Degree Total Employed Employed Not Continuing
Graduate Major Recipients Respondents FIT P/T Employed Education
ERE Paper and
Bioprocess Engineering 4 4 3 0 0 1

Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 3 75.0%
Employed/Part-Time 1 25.0%
Total 4 100%

Position Related to Major (Undergraduates)

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

* out of 4 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 3 answered this question

Yes - Full-Time Position 2 66.7%
Yes - Part-Time 1 33.3%
Total 3 100%
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When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 1 50.0%
0-3 months after graduation 1 50.0%
Total 2 100%

* out of 4 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Position Obtained Through
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Department/Faculty Referral 1 50.0%
On Campus Recruiting 1 50.0%
Total 2 100%

* out of 4 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Graduate Deqgrees

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time

3

100.0%

Total

3

100%

No additional responses from Graduate Students.

Employer Details

One salary response for PBE undergraduate was $50,000. No salary response from PBE advanced

degree graduates. Below is a list of employers that hired the 2010 graduates, and the job titles, if

given.

Organization Title City State
Ahlstrom Product Development Specialist Harrisburg PA
GL&V USA Applications Engineer/Project Manager Nashua NH
Rocktime Intern Paper Tester NY

Continuing Education Information

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Graduate School/Full Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%
Graduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Graduate School/Full Time 1 100.0%
TOTAL 1 100%
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Continuing Education Details

Below is a list of institutions that the 2010 PBE graduates are currently attending and the degrees and
programs that are being pursued.

Institution Degree/Program City State
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
Virginia Polytechnic Institute Blacksburg VA

Participation in University Programs
No responses were received for this question from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 2 66.7%
Student Club/Organization 1 33.3%
Research projects with faculty 1 33.3%

* 3 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions

40



SUNY-ESF Graduating Senior Survey: Summary Report for 2010
Department of Sustainable Construction Management & Engineering

Overall Responses

Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Respondents by Degree Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
BS Degree 24 19 79.2% 90.48%
MPS 1 1 100.0% 4.76%
MS 1 1 100.0% 4.76%
Total 26 21 100%
Total Degree Total Respondents % of
Gender Recipients Respondents % of Total Respondents
Undergraduate Degrees 24 19 79.2% 90.48%
Female 0 0
Male 24 19 79.2% 90.48%
Graduate Degrees 2 2 100.0% 9.52%
Female 100.0% 4.76%
Male 100.0% 4.76%
Total 26 21 100%
_ Total_ D_eg ree Total Employed Em,;)llootyed Continuing
Undergraduate Major Recipients Respondents F/T Still/ Seeking Ed
| Construction Management ‘ 24 19 13 | 5 1
Employment Information
Undergraduate Degrees
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondents
Employed/Full-Time 13 72.2%
Not Employed-Still Seeking Employment 5 27.8%
Total 18 100%
Position Related to Major
(Undergraduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents
Yes - Full-Time Position 7 87.5%
No - Full-Time Position 1 12.5%
Total 8 100%

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 8 answered this question

When Position was Obtained
(Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation 1 14.3%
0-3 months after graduation 3 42.9%
3-6 months after graduation 3 42.9%

Total 7 100%

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 7 answered this question
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Position Obtained Through (Undergraduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Personal contact/networking 6 75.0%
Internship/previous position 1 12.5%
Department/Faculty Referral 1 12.5%

Total 8 100%

* out of 13 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 8 answered this question

Graduate Deqgrees

Graduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Employed/Full-Time 2 100.0%
Total 2 100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 2 answered this question

Position Related to Major (Graduates) # of Respondents % of Respondents

No - Full-Time Position 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

When Position was Obtained (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Before graduation

1

100.0%

Total

1

100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Position Obtained Through (Graduates )

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Internship/previous position

1

100.0%

Total

1

100%

* out of 2 respondents, employed F/T or P/T, 1 answered this question

Employer Details

Out of six salary responses, the average salary for SCME undergraduates was $51,833 with ranges
from $29,000 to $130,000. One salary response for SCME advanced degree graduate was $50,000.

Below is a list of employers that hired the 2010 graduates and the job title, if given.

Organization Title City State
Ambient Environmental, Inc. Industrial Hygiene Technician Albany NY
James River Grounds Management Account Manager Newport News VA
Landscaping Firm Landscaper

Pavarani Construction Field Engineer Stamford CT
Rich and Gardner Construction Syracuse NY
Teyma USA Field Supervisor Phoenix AZ
Turner Construction Company Intern Syracuse NY
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Continuing Education Information

No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.

Undergraduate Degree Recipients

# of Respondents

% of Respondents

Graduate School/Full-Time 1 100.0%
Total 1 100%
Institution Degree/Program City State
| SUNY ESF | SCME | Syracuse NY
Participation in University Programs
No responses for this question were received from graduate degree recipients.
Undergraduate Degree Recipients # of Respondents % of Respondentst
Internship (for credit) 2 28.6%
Internship (not for credit) 1 14.3%
Community Service 3 42.9%
Student Club/Organization 4 57.1%
Research projects with faculty 2 28.6%
Other 0 0.0%

* 7 respondents answered this question

Fnumber of respondents to specific question / by entire number of respondents answering all questions
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Full Time and Part Time Employers within the students field of study

Organization

A.G. Tomassey Nursery

National Science Foundation

A.LS., Inc/NOAA

Nature Conservancy- Americorps

Adirondack Mountain Club

New York Air National Guard

AES Northeast PLLC

Normandeau Associates Environmental Consultants

Ahlstrom NRCS Natural Resource Conservation Service
Ambient Environmental, Inc. NY Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation
Anchor QEA NY Public Interest Research Group Fund

Appel Osborne Landscape Architecture

NYS Soil and Water Conservation

ARCADIS

O'Brien and Gere

Arch Chemicals

Ocean Conservancy

Atlantic States Legal Foundation

OrthoClinical Diagnostics

Barton & Loguidice, P.C.

Osmost Utilities Services Inc.

BioDiversity Research Assistant

Panthera

Bloomberg Million Tree Initiative

Pavarani Construction

Brookford Farm

Peace Crops

Cary Institute of Ecosystem Studies

Picatinny Arsenal

Churchill Environmental Inc.

Quebec University at Montreal

City of Rochester

Rich and Gardner

Claws in Paws

Rocktime

Colorado State University

SCA/Americorp: Catskill Center for Conservation and Development

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Madison County

Shaw Environmental

Cornell Cooperative Extension of Suffolk County SRC Inc.
Cornell University Stearns & Wheler, GHD
DEC SUNY ESF

Fairfax County Government

SUNY Upstate Medical University

Galson Laboratories

Texas Tech University

Garcia and Associates

Teyma USA

Georgia Sea Turtle Center

The Chazen Companies

GL&V USA

The Landscape EIf

Gomez & Sullivan

The Wild Center

Granite Construction Inc.

Town of DeWitt

Grasshopper Gardens Inc.

Triumvirate Environmental

GSRC

Turner Construction Company

HDR DTA

United States Forest Service - Lake Tahoe Basin Mgmt

Hobart & William Smith Colleges

United States Geological Survey

ICF International

University of Minnesota

International Wolf Center

Upstate Freshwater Institute

J&J Snackfoods

US Army

J.W. Jones Ecological Center

US Army Corps of Engineers

James Flanagan Associates

US Fish and Wildlife Service

James River Grounds Management

USDA Forest Service

Landscape Details USGS

Marine Science Consortium Utica College

MD Department of Natural Resources Vandermark Chemical Inc.
Meadowsend Timberlands Ltd VCA

Medina & Wildwood Lake KOA Virginia Tech

Microbac NY

Watershed Agricultural Council

Missouri State University

West Point Military Academy

Morris Associates, PLLC

Yellowstone Ecological Research Center

National Park Service - Department of the Interior

YMCA Camp Mason
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Employment Geographic Summary
The below information represents all degree recipients who identified part time or full time
employment within their field of major.

State Geographic Location Undergraduate Total Graduate Total
AK South 2

AZ South West 1

CA South West 2 2
CO South West 1

CT New England 1

DC Mid Atlantic 1

Figi Islands International 1

GA South Atlantic 2

LA South 2

MA New England 2 2
MD Mid Atlantic 4

MN Midwest 2

MO Midwest 1

MT North West 1
NC South Atlantic 1 1
NH New England 4

NJ Mid Atlantic 1

NV South West 1

NM South West 1

NY™* Mid Atlantic 53 20
OK Mid Atlantic 1

PA Mid Atlantic 3

Quebec, Canada International 1
Russia International

VA South Atlantic 4 2

* Of the 53 undergraduate degree recipients employed in New York State, 43.4 percent found
employment in Central New York. Of the 20 graduate degree recipients employed in New York
State, 60.0 percent found employment in Central New York.
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Continuing Education Geographic Summary

The below information represents all degree recipients that identified continuing education and the

university they are attending.

Universities City State
Alfred State College of Technology Alfred NY
City College of New York (CUNY) New York NY
Ohio State University Columbus OH
Providence College Providence RI
Stanford University Stanford CA
SUNY at Buffalo Buffalo NY
SUNY Binghamton Binghamton NY
SUNY Cortland Cortland NY
SUNY ESF Syracuse NY
SUNY Upstate Syracuse NY
Syracuse University Syracuse NY
Texas Tech University Lubbock X
University of Massachusetts Amherst Ambherst MA
University of Miami Coral Gables FL
University of Michigan Ann Arbor MI
University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia PA
University of Wisconsin- Madison Madison WI
Virginia Polytechnic Institute Blacksburg VA
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Not
Undergraduate Employment Education Employed Respigfjents
Totals Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
113 43.5% 35 13.5% 46 17.7% 0 0.0% 66 25.4% 260
Obtained Employment
39 Before Graduation 7 | Before Graduation
30 | 0-3 months after graduation 3 | 0-3 months after graduation
14 | 3-6 months after graduation 4 | 3-6 months after graduation
5 6+ after graduation 1 | 6+ after graduation
88 | Total Respondents 15 | Total Respondents
Not # of
Graduate Employment Education Employed Respondents
Totals Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % % # %
39 63.9% 4 6.6% 5 8.2% 1 1.6% 12 19.7% 61
Obtained Employment
17 Before Graduation 1 | Before Graduation
4 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
4 3-6 months after graduation 1 | 3-6 months after graduation
2 6+ after graduation 2 | 6+ after graduation
27 Total Respondents 4 | Total Respondents
Not # of
Overall Total Employment Education Employed Respondents
Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
152 47.4% 39 12.1% 51 15.9% 1 0.3% 78 24.3% 321
Obtained Employment
56 Before Graduation 8 | Before Graduation
34 0-3 months after graduation 3 | 0-3 months after graduation
18 3-6 months after graduation 5 | 3-6 months after graduation
7 6+ after graduation 3 | 6+ after graduation
115 | Total Respondents 19 | Total Respondents
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# of

Chemistry Employment Education Not Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
3 60.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 5
Obtained Employment
3 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
3 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
# of
Chemistry Employment Education Not Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
1 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1
Obtained Employment
1 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
1 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
# of
Chemistry Employment Education Not Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
4 66.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 0 0.0% 1 16.7% 6
Obtained Employment
4 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
4 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
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Not # of
EFB Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
40 40.4% 17 17.2% 14 14.1% 0 0.0% 28 28.3% 99
Obtained Employment
12 | Before Graduation 5 | Before Graduation
13 | 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
7 | 3-6 months after graduation 2 | 3-6 months after graduation
3 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
35 | Total Respondents 8 | Total Respondents
Not # of
EFB Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
14 60.9% 2 8.7% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 23
Obtained Employment
Before Graduation Before Graduation
0-3 months after graduation 0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation 3-6 months after graduation
6+ after graduation 6+ after graduation
0 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
EFB Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
54 44.3% 19 15.6% 18 14.8% 0 0.0% 31 25.4% 122
Obtained Employment
12 | Before Graduation 5 | Before Graduation
13 | 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
7 | 3-6 months after graduation 2 | 3-6 months after graduation
3 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
35 | Total Respondents 8 | Total Respondents
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Not # of
ERE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
14 66.7% 2 9.5% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 2 9.5% 21
Obtained Employment
6 Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
4 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
2 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
1 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
13 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
ERE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
5 62.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 37.5% 8
Obtained Employment
Before Graduation Before Graduation
0-3 months after graduation 0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation 3-6 months after graduation
6+ after graduation 6+ after graduation
0 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
ERE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
19 65.5% 2 6.9% 3 10.3% 0 0.0% 5 17.2% 29
Obtained Employment
6 Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
4 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
2 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
1 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
13 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
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Environmental Not # of
Science Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
9 34.6% 6 23.1% 4 15.4% 0 0.0% 26.9% 26
Obtained Employment
6 Before Graduation 1 | Before Graduation
1 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
1 3-6 months after graduation 2 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
8 Total Respondents 4 | Total Respondents
Environmental Not # of
Science Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
3 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 20.0% 5
Obtained Employment
2 Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
1 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
3 Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Environmental Not # of
Science Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
% # % # % # % %
38.7% 6 19.4% 4 12.9% 1 3.2% 25.8% 31
Obtained Employment
8 Before Graduation 1 | Before Graduation
2 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
1 3-6 months after graduation 2 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
11 Total Respondents 4 | Total Respondents
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Environmental Not # of
Studies Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
1 9.1% 1 9.1% 3 27.3% 0 0.0% 54.5% 11
Obtained Employment
0 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
1 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
1 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Environmental Not # of
Studies Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 100.0% 1
Obtained Employment
0 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
0 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Environmental Not # of
Studies Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
1 8.3% 1 8.3% 3 25.0% 0 0.0% 58.3% 12
Obtained Employment
0 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
1 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
1 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
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Not # of
FNRM Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
17 33.3% 5 9.8% 19 37.3% 0 0.0% 10 19.6% 51
Obtained Employment
6 | Before Graduation 1 | Before Graduation
3 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
2 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
11 | Total Respondents 1 | Total Respondents
Not # of
FNRM Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
8 80.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 20.0% 10
Obtained Employment
5 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
5 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
FNRM Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
25 41.0% 5 8.2% 19 31.1% 0 0.0% 12 19.7% 61
Obtained Employment
11 | Before Graduation 1 | Before Graduation
3 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
2 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
16 | Total Respondents 1 | Total Respondents
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Landscape Not # of
Architecture Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
13 56.5% 3 13.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.4% 23
Obtained Employment
4 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
4 | 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 1 | 6+ after graduation
8 | Total Respondents 2 | Total Respondents
Landscape Not # of
Architecture Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
3 42.9% 2 28.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 28.6% 7
Obtained Employment
Before Graduation Before Graduation
0-3 months after graduation 0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation 3-6 months after graduation
6+ after graduation 6+ after graduation
0 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Landscape Not # of
Architecture Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
16 53.3% 5 16.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 30.0% 30
Obtained Employment
4 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
4 | 0-3 months after graduation 1 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 1 | 6+ after graduation
8 | Total Respondents 2 | Total Respondents
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Not # of
PBE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
3 60.0% 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 5
Obtained Employment
1 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
1 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
2 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
PBE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
3 75.0% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 4
Obtained Employment
Before Graduation Before Graduation
0-3 months after graduation 0-3 months after graduation
3-6 months after graduation 3-6 months after graduation
6+ after graduation 6+ after graduation
0 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
Not # of
PBE Employment Education Employed Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % %
6 66.7% 1 11.1% 2 22.2% 0 0.0% 0.0% 9
Obtained Employment
1 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
1 | 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 | 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 | 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
2 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
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# of

SCME Employment Education Not Employed | Respondents
Undergraduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
13 68.4% 0 0.0% 1 5.3% 0 0.0% 5 26.3% 19
Obtained Employment
1 Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
3 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
3 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
7 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
# of
SCME Employment Education Not Employed | Respondents
Graduate Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
2 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2
Obtained Employment
1 | Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
0 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
0 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
1 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
# of
SCME Employment Education Not Employed | Respondents
Total Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time
# % # % # % # % # %
15 71.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.8% 0 0.0% 5 23.8% 21
Obtained Employment
2 Before Graduation 0 | Before Graduation
3 0-3 months after graduation 0 | 0-3 months after graduation
3 3-6 months after graduation 0 | 3-6 months after graduation
0 6+ after graduation 0 | 6+ after graduation
8 | Total Respondents 0 | Total Respondents
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